Financiare është rritja e efektivitetit të 

politikave fiskale, vendosja e themeleve për 

rritje më të gjelbër  dhe  forcimi i klimës së 

investimeve. 

3. Marrëveshja Financiare do të sigurojë 

përkrahje buxhetore për Republikën e 

Kosovës në vlerë prej nëntëdhjetë milionë e 

treqind mijë euro (90,300,000€) në formë të 

përkrahjes buxhetore. Sa i përket kushteve të 

financimit, kredia ka maturitet 12 vjet, me 6 

represented by the Ministry of Finance, Labor 

and Transfers and International Development 

Association, signed on April 18, 2024.

[...]

Agreement is to increase the effectiveness of 

fiscal policies, lay the foundations for greener 

growth and strengthen the investment climate. 

3. The Financial Agreement will provide 

budgetary support for the Republic of Kosovo 

in the amount of ninety million three hundred 

thousand euros (90,300,000 €) in the form of 
budgetary support. As for the financing 

conditions, the loan has a maturity of 12 years, 

Međunarodne asocijacije za razvoj, potpisan 
dana 18. aprila 2024. godine. 

Član 2 

Ratifikacija Sporazuma 

1. Ovim zakonom ratifikuje se Sporazum o